# OP \$40.00 86062744

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TINO'S ARTISAN KITCHEN, LLC		08/07/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIANCA'S FOODS, INC.	
Street Address:	19585 MUIRFIELD CIRCLE	
City:	SHOREWOOD	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55331	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86062744	GORILLA DOG

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6123051414

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-305-1462

Email: WJOTM@DEWITTLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM J. O'BRIEN

**Address Line 1:** 901 MARQUETTE AVENUE

Address Line 2: 2100 AT&T TOWER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. O'Brien
SIGNATURE:	/William J. O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Tino's assignment to Bianca's Foods#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0814

900510968

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, *Tino's Artisan Kitchen, LLC*, a Minnesota limited liability company located at 3145 Fernbrook Lane North, Plymouth, MN 55447, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to *Bianca's Foods, Inc.*, a Minnesota corporation located at 19585 Muirfield Circle, Shorewood, MN 55331, all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said marks:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
	4585996

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Tino Lettieri, the Chief Manager of Tino's Artisan Kitchen, LLC has caused this document to be signed this 7<sup>th</sup> day of August 2019.

TINO'S ARTISAN KITCHEN, LLC

Tino Lettieri, Chief Manager

STATE OF MINNESOTA

es.

COUNTY OF STEATURE

On the \_\_\_day of August 2019, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Tino Lettieri, Chief Manager of Tino's Artisan Kitchen, LLC, to me known to be the same person described herein, and who duly acknowledged the same on behalf of said company.

JOYCE R. SCHMIDT
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2024

Long Schmidt Notary Public

[notary stamp]

{11347585.1 }

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006719 FRAME: 0815

**RECORDED: 08/14/2019**